प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय केंद्रीय गाल और सेवा कर, अहमदाबाद क्षेत्र जीएसटी भवन, राजस्व मार्ग, अम्बावाही, अहमदाबाद- ३८००१५



Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner Central Goods & Services Tax, Ahmedabad Zone,

GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg. Ambawadi, Ahmedabad: 3800**1**5

Telephone: 079-26302133/6499

Email: ccu-cexamd@nic.in

By Email

क.	फाइलसंख्या	GCCO/RTI/APP/743/2023-Tech
Α.	File Number	GCCO/RTI/APP/743/2023-Tech
ख.	मूलआदेशसंख्या	13/RTI (CCO)/AHD/2023-24
B.	Order in Original No.	13/RTI (CCO)/AHD/2023-24
ग.	पारितकर्ताअधिकारी	श्रीपंकजसिंह
		उपायुक्तएवंकेंद्रीयलोकसूचनाअधिकारी,
	, ,	कार्यालय, प्रधानमुख्यआयुक्तकेंद्रीयवस्तु
	9	एवंसेवाकर, अहमदाबादक्षेत्र.
C.	Passed by	Shri Pankaj Singh
		Deputy Commissioner & CPIO,
		Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner
		Central GST, Ahmedabad Zone.
ਬ.	आदेशजारीकरनेकीतारीख़ ः	#approved date#
D.	Date of order/Issue	#approved date#
ਭ.	आवेदककानामऔरपता 	श्रीमनोजबालकृष्णपाटिल, बंगलानंबर10,
		ईस्टस्ट्रीटकैंप, लश्करपुलिसक्वार्टरकेबगलमें, पुणे -
		411001 (मोबाइलनंबर9823541101)
E.	Name and address of	Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil, Bungalow
	Applicant	Number 10, East Street Camp, next to
		Lashkar Police Quarters, Pune - 411001
		(Mobile No. 9823541101)

- 1. यहमूलआदेशसम्बंधितव्यक्तिकोनिशुल्कप्रदानिकयाजाताहै |-This Order-in-Original is granted to the concerned free of charge.
- इसम्लआदेशद्वाराअसंतुष्टकोईभीव्यक्ति, सूचनाकाअधिकारअधिनियम, 2005 कीधारा 19
 केअंतर्गतश्रीश्रीरामविश्नोई,संयुक्तआयुक्त(प्र. मु. आ. का.), केंद्रीयवस्तुएवंसेवाकर, अहमदाबादजोन, सातवींमंजिल, केंद्रीयजी.एस.टी. भवन, पॉलिटेक्निककेपास, अंबावाड़ी, अहमदाबादकेसमक्षअपीलदाखिलकरे |

Any person aggrieved by this Order-in-Original may file an appeal under section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 to ShriShreeramVishnoi, Joint Commissioner (PCCO), Central GST, Ahmedabad Zone, 7TH floor, Central GST Bhavan, Nr. Polytechnic, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad.

3. सूचनाकाअधिकारअधिनियम, 2005 कीधारा 19 (1) केउपबंधोंकेअनुसार, इसआदेशकीप्राप्तिकीतारीखसे 30 दिवसके अंदरअपीलीयप्राधिकारीकेसमक्ष अपीलदाखिलकी जानीहै

Appeal shall be filed within thirty days from the date of receipt of this order in accordance with the provisions of section 19 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, before the Appellate Authority.

Findings and Order in respect of RTI Application dated **19-07-2023**, filed byShri Manoj Balkrishna Patilseeking information under the provisions of Right toInformation Act, 2005, are asunder: -

1. Brief Facts: -

An RTI Application, dated 19-07-2023 filed by Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil (herein after referred to as the "Applicant") vide Registration No. CCEAB/R/T/23/00209, seeking information under the provisions of Right to Information Act, 2005, has been received by this office on 19-07-2023.

- 2. The information sought by the applicant is as mentioned below: -
- (A) NAME & PLACE OF THE DGGI/ DRIOFFICE.
- (B) NAME & PLACE OF THE NACIN ZTI.
- (C) NAME &PLACE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE.
- (D) NAME &PLACE OF THE COMMISSIONERATE OF CENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS (EXECUTIVE/AUDIT/APPEALS/) WHICHEVER ISAPPLICABLE.
- (E) NAME & PLACE OF THE DIVISION/CIRCLE OFCENTAL EXCISE & CGST OR CUSTOMS UNDER EXECUTIVE/AUDIT COMMISSIONERATE.
- (F) NAME AND PLACE OF THERANGE UNDER DIVN OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CGST OR NAME &PLACE OF AIRPORT ACD CFS/PORT FIELD FORMATION UNDERCUSTOMS WHICHEVER APPLICABLE.
- (G) PLEASE INFORM/PROVIDE ME THE DETAILS /URL OF WEBEPAGE WHERE THEQUARTERLY RTI APPLICATIONS RECEIVED WITH IT'S REPLY GIVEN. FIRST APPEAL & DECISION WITH GROUNDS FROM 1/7/17TO 30/6/23 UPLOADED ON THE WEBSITE OF PUBLIC AUTHORITYOF FIELD FORMATION/RESPECTIVE OFFICE TO MINIMIZE RTI USE BY CITIZENS BY MAXIMUM DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION.
- (H) IF PUBLIC AUTHORITY OF FIELDFORMATION/RESPECTIVE OFFICE HAS NOT UPLOADED/STOPPED UPLOADING RTI APPLICATIONS RECEIVEDAND ITS REPLY GIVEN, FIRST APPEAL & DECISION WITHGROUNDS PLEASE PROVID ME COPY OF DETAILS OF AGENDA, PROCEEDINGS AND FINAL DECISION MADE BY ZONALSUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OF PUBLIC AUTHORITY OF FIELDFORMATION TO STOP UPLOADING RTI APPLICATIONS WITHREPLY, FIRST APPEAL & DECISION WITH GROUNDS
- (I) IFINFORMATION FOR POINT (H) IS NIL OR NO PLEASE INFORM MENAME & DESIGNATION OF LIABLE OFFICIAL WITH NAME & DESIGNATION FOR AVOIDING OF UPLOADING OF RTIAPPLICATIONS WITH ITS REPLY, FIRST APPEAL DECISIONS WITHGROUNDS ON THE WEBSITE OF RESPECTIVE FIELD FORMATION.
- (I) PLEASE PROVIDE ME COPY OF ACTION TAKEN AGAINST HIMFOR ILLEGALLY STOPPING UPLOADING OF RTI APPLICATIONSWITH REPLY, FIRST APPEAL DECISIONS WITH GROUNDS ON THEWEBSITE RESULTING IN FILING OF UNDUE RTI APPLICATIONSVIOLATING DOPT CIRCULAR OF 2013,2019 AS WELL AS SECTION4(2) COMPELLING CITIZENS TO FILE UNDUE RTI APPLICATIONS.
- (J) COPY OF ALL RTI APPLICATIONS WITH IT'S REPLY, FIRSTAPPEAL DECISIONS IN CD (BY DEPOSITION OF 50 RS BYUPLOADING PAYMENT LINK ON THIS ON LINE PORTAL) FROMI/7/2017 TO 30/6/2017 IF THERE IS A FAILURE TO UPLOAD THESAME ON THE WEBSITE (DEPRIVING CITIZENS FROM THEIRFUNDAMENTAL RIGHT.

Please provide me the information for point(G), (H), (I), (J) for the period from 1/7/2017 idpatilmanojpm12@gmail.com.

3. Parawise/pointwise reply, as per data available with this office is as under:

(A to B) - Not Applicable.

- (C) Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad Zone, 7th floor, GST Bhavan, Revenue marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380 015.
- (D to F) Not Applicable.
- (G) RTI Applicaation Receive-https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/index.php,

RTI Reply Given- http://cgstahmedabadzone.gov.in/rti_orders, First Appeal Given- http://cgstahmedabadzone.gov.in/rti_orders,

- (H) Not Applicable
- (I) Not Applicable
- (j) Not applicable
- (J) that information which involves the rights of privacy of a third party in terms of Section 8(1)(j) RTI Act cannot be ordered to be disclosed.
- 4. If the applicant is not satisfied with this order, he may file an appeal under Section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005 before the Appellate Authority i.e. ShriShreeramVishnoi, Joint Commissioner (PCCO), Central GST, Ahmedabad Zone having his office at 7th Floor, Central GST Bhavan, Nr. Polytechnic, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-380 015 within 30 days from the date of receipt of this order.

Pauly 1796 13.8.23

DeputyCommissioner & CPIO

Copy to:

- (I) Shri Manoj Balkrishna Patil, Bungalow Number 10, East Street Camp, next to Lashkar Police Quarters, Pune 411001 (Mobile No. 9823541101)on provided email ID: patilmanojpm33@gmail.com.
- (II) The Superintendent (Systems), PCCO, CGST & Central Excise, Ahmedabad Zone with a request to upload the information on the website.